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Newsletter of the Robins AFB Post:  Society of American Military Engineers 

www.samerobins.org 

As we continue to work while exercising safety precautions due to the 
COVID-19 situation, the Robins AFB SAME Post has gone virtu-
al!  Details on how to log in are given below.  We appreciate your pa-
tience and thank you for your continued support of our Post! 
 
 

Please join the meeting from your computer, tablet or smartphone.  
https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/857495621  
 
We’ll “see” you on 16 September at noon! 

Preview of the September 2020 SAME Presentation. The presentation will focus on Microgrids 

for Energy Objectives. Presentation will be given by Mr. Brian Hinkle of Schneider Electric.  

As the energy landscape has become more volatile, uncertain and complex,  
microgrids are playing a more prominent role in achieving our energy mission  
objectives. The megatrends of decarbonization, digitalization and decentralization 
are reasons that microgrids should be an integral part of our overall energy plan.  
 
This presentation will discuss the energy trends, microgrid concepts, and tools to  
develop projects for greenfield and brownfield projects to achieve energy resiliency 
and efficiency objectives. 

 
 
 
What is a microgrid?  A microgrid manages distributed energy resources (DERs) and interconnected energy loads 
within a defined electrical boundary, such as a campus or business park. DERs can include both traditional fossil fuel 
generators and renewable energy sources working together. To learn more, please come see our presentation! 

Our meetings will be held virtually (for now). 

September 2020 

https://global.gotomeeting.com/join/857495621


Brian Hinkle is a Power Specialist for Schneider Electric's 
National Account Team working with the US Army. He 
has worked as an engineer and consulted in many indus-
tries and projects including automotive, stand-by power, 
hydropower, solar energy and pulp & paper. He has a BS 
in Electrical Engineering from the University of Cincin-
nati, holds a PE license in Florida and has an MBA from 
the University of North Florida.  
 
He has spent more than 20 years working on electrical power and automation so-
lutions and currently resides in Jacksonville, Florida. 

We might not be able to meet in large groups but that doesn't 
mean SAME events aren’t happening! See below for SAME 
activities. 
 

Webinar on 16 September (2-3PM):  TME Presents:  Sus-
taining Contingency Bases through Solar Power.  You've 

read the article; now learn the rest of the story. Take a deeper look into “Sustaining 
Contingency Bases Through Solar Power,” originally featured in The Military Engi-
neer March-April 2020 issue.  For more info, please visit:  https://www.same.org/calendar/
ctl/Details/Mid/7385/ItemID/6244?ContainerSrc=[G]Containers/SAME/No%20Title  

 

The next Robins Post General 
Meeting will be held on 16 
September 2020 at Noon 
(EST). The meeting will be 
held ONLINE.  All are wel-
come to attend.  
 

UPCOMING DATES FOR 
2020: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
16 September:  1200 Hours:  
Presentation will be given by 
Schneider Electric on Microgrid 
technologies for DoD bases  
 
21 October:  Golf Tournament at 
the Pine Oaks Golf Course on base. 
NOTE:  Sign up is limited to 15 
teams!  Registration forms to come 
out soon. 
 
November:  4th Annual STEAM 
Event has been postponed. 
 
December:  No general meeting. 

 

WHAT’S  

 COMING 

 UP… 

Presenter’s Bio 

SAME Mission  
“To provide education and support 
to the engineering components of the 
military and uniformed services, and 
other federal, state and local govern-
ment agencies responsible for the 
nation’s infrastructure, and to ad-
vance the partnership between gov-
ernment and the architecture, engi-
neering and construction industry in 
the interest of national security.” 

“To be a premier global engineering 
organization leading the professional 
and personal growth of all members 
in support of military readiness and 
development of solutions to national 
security challenges.” 

SAME Vision 

Announcements! 

Leadership Development COI Community Meeting on 17 September (4PM):  The 
mission of the SAME Leader Development Community of Interest (LD COI) is to 
develop, execute, and track leader development activities across the SAME enter-
prise in support of the 2025 SAME Strategic Plan. The LD COI is still in its infancy, 
but we have made a significant amount of progress over the past few months that we 
would like to share with the larger audience as part of our first LD COI monthly 
meeting.  For more information on how you can attend, please visit: https://
www.same.org/calendar/ctl/Details/Mid/7385/ItemID/6334?ContainerSrc=[G]
Containers/SAME/No Title.  
 
And finally...Did you want to stop by for the Post Leaders Workshop but couldn’t 
quite fit it into your schedule?  Well, have no fear!  SAME National has posted the 
recording for this conference.   You can watch each daily presentation, review the 
slides, download the handouts or just read the recaps here: www.same.org/PLW.  
 
 
 

 
 
 

SAME is Moving! (but only 8 blocks) 
Effective Tuesday, Sept 8th, our new address will be: 
1420 King Street, Alexandria, VA 22314 
Please update your records! 

From SAME National: 

https://www.same.org/calendar/ctl/Details/Mid/7385/ItemID/6244?ContainerSrc=%5bG%5dContainers/SAME/No%20Title
https://www.same.org/calendar/ctl/Details/Mid/7385/ItemID/6244?ContainerSrc=%5bG%5dContainers/SAME/No%20Title


Post Officers 
 

President 

Col Cheryl Deloughery 

Cheryl.deloughery.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1080 
 

Vice President 
Mr. Mike Coats, SAME Fellow 

michael.coats.5@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-4532 
 

Secretary 
Ms. Esther Lee-Altman 
esther.lee-altman@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-9271 
 
Treasurer 
Mr. Mike Coats 
michael.coats.5@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-4532 
 

Senior Enlisted Advisor 
SMSgt Rebecca Coulombe 
rebecca.coulombe@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1084 
 
 

Directors 
Ms. Anjelica Bernier; National Liaison   
anjelica.bernier@raymondllc.com 
(770) 483-9592  Ext. 109 
 

Mr. Joe Ballard; Programs 
joe.ballard.1@us.af.mil  
(478) 327-1034 
 

Education & Mentoring 
VACANT 
 

Mr. Greg Culpepper; Emergency Preparedness 
culpepperg@pondco.com 
(404) 748-4850 
 
 

Events/Small Business 
Eric Anania 
eric.anania@tepa.com 
(478) 922-7751 
 

Individual Memberships  
VACANT 
 

Mr. Wink Stillwell; SM Memberships 
wink.stillwell@gmail.com 
(770) 632-5955 

Sustaining Member Firms 
 

AECOM 
Ervin Walker; ervin.walker@aecom.com 
(404) 796-5892 / Fax n/a 
 

Anthem Environmental, LLC 
Duane Fulton; dfulton@anthemenv.com  
(678) 919-7143 / Cell (404) 210-1447 
 

Applied Engineering Solutions 
Pedro Camejo; pcamejo@AES-pe.com   
(478) 314-1270 / Fax 314-1271 
 

Atkins North America 
Nate Berger; nathaniel.berger@atkinsglobal.com 
(678) 247-2643 / Fax (770) 226-0967 
 
Benham Constructors, LLC 
Michael Gwyn; mike.gwyn@benham.com 
(704) 542-2902 / Fax n/a 
 
CAPE, Inc. 
John Thomas; jthomas@cape-inc.com 
(210) 360-1212 / Fax 377-2111 
 

CEMS Engineering 
Hugh Giggleman; hgiggleman@cemsengineering.com 
(843) 875-3637 / Fax 875-4509 
 
Clark Nexsen (Macon Office) 

Clint Hardie; chardie@clarknexsen.com 

(478) 743-8415 / Fax 743-8239 

 

Columbia Engineering  
Louis Young; lyoung@columbia-engineering.com 
(770) 925-0357 / Fax 925-0565 
 
CTI and Associates, Inc. 
Kathy Chaffin; kchaffin@cticompanies.com 
(251) 545-8427 / Fax (904) 997-8373 
 

Davis & Floyd Inc. 

Jason Eppley;  jeppley@davisfloyd.com 

(864) 229-5211 / Fax 229-7841 

 

Donaldson, Garrett & Associates, Inc. 
Elaine Hollis-Prichard; esh@dg-a.com 
(478) 474-5350 / Fax 477-2534 
 

Eaton Corporation 

Adam Byrd; adamrbyrd@eaton.com 

(678) 309-4235 / Fax  n/a 

 

EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc. 

Nick Jewett; njewett@eaest.com  

(478) 308-7374 / Fax n/a 
 

F3 Solutions 

Parrish Swearingen,  parrish@f3now.com 

(478) 335-9460 / Fax 971-1344 
 
Flint EMC 
Jay Flesher; jflesher@flintemc.com 
(478) 919-4177/ Fax n/a 

mailto:steven.moes@arcadis-us.com
mailto:rhoward@asti.com
mailto:nberger@pbsj.com
mailto:sharris@cape-inc.com


Sustaining Member Firms 
 
 

 
Geosyntec Consultants 
James Griffin ; jgriffin@geosyntec.com 
(478) 328-6181 / Fax 929-5120 
 

Geotechnical & Environmental Consultants 
Thomas Driver; tdriver@geconsultants.com 
(478) 757-1606 / Fax 757-1608 
 

Goodwyn Mills and Caywood, Inc. 

Eric Robinson; eric.robinson@gmcnetwork.com 

(770) 442-5333 / Fax n/a 

 

Gulf Coast Architectural Group, Inc. 

Don Carlos;  don@gcarchgroup.com 

(850) 607-7328 / Fax 332-7255 

 

Ikhana, Inc. 

Bob Pickard; robert.pickard@ikhanainc.com 

(843) 364-6828 / Fax (202) 449-9840 

 

Jacobs 

Cindy Miller; cindy.miller@jacobs.com 

(678) 530-4449 / Fax 673-6681 

 

Landmark Engineering Group, Inc. 

Mike Shamsie;  mike.shamsie@landgroup.biz 

(309) 755-3400 / Fax 755-5522 

 

Leo A Daly 
Edward Piekarczyk; EPiekarczyk@leoadaly.com 
(404) 874-8333 / Fax 874-8830 
 
Lucia Consulting 
Shirly Lucia; luciashirley@comcast.net 
(678) 642-0094 / Fax (770) 972-6705 
 
McLean Engineering Company, Inc. 
Sean Knowles; sean.knowles@mcleanengineering.com 
(404) 520-0288 / Fax n/a 
 
Merrick & Company 
Douglas Elledge; douglas.elledge@merrick.com 
(404) 739-5100 / Fax 739-5101 
 

MWH 

Michael Coughlan; michael.j.coughlan@us.mwhglobal.com 

(202) 292-4775 / Fax n/a 

 

New South Construction Company 

Thomas N. Troutman;  ttroutman@newsouthconstruction.com  

(404) 443-4000 / Fax 443-4100 
 
Ocmulgee Site and Environmental Services, Inc. 
Wesley Woods;  lwoods@ocmulgeesite.com 
(478) 224-7070 / Fax 224-7072 
 
Parrish Construction Group 
M. Scott Hill; shill@parrishconstruction.com 
(478) 476-0385 / Fax 987-5536 
 
Pond & Company 
Mike Magahey; magaheym@pondco.com 
(678) 336-7740 / Fax 336-7744 

 
 

 

 
Porter Scientific Inc. 
Freda Porter;  fporter@porterscientific.com 
(910) 521-0549 / Fax 521-3599 
 

Raymond Engineering-Georgia, Inc. 

Anjelica Bernier; anjelica.bernier@raymondllc.com 
(770) 483-9592 / Fax 483-8082 

 

Reeves Construction Company 

Andy Gray; agray@reevescc.com 

(478) 743-0593 / Fax 474-9192 

 
Siemens Industry Inc 
Mark Sherry; mark.sherry@siemens.com 
(770) 935-2000 / Fax 935-2950 
 
Superior Solar Systems LLC 
Jeff Ball; jeff.ball@superiorsolar.com  
(707) 695-5454 / Fax (866) 699-9852 
 

TEPA EC, LLC 
Steve Hvizdzak; steve.hvizdzak@tepa.com 
(478) 922-7751 / Fax 922-7925 
 

TetraTech, Inc. 
Scott Covode; scott.covode@tetratech.com 
(678) 775-3108 / Fax 775-3138 
 

Toland & Mizell Architects 
Alan Toland; atoland@toland-mizell.com 
(404) 343-3500 / Fax 577-6240 

 
TRC Solutions 
LC Campbell; lcampbell@trcsolutions.com 
(478) 955-9980 / Fax  971-1398 
 
Weston Solutions, Inc. 
Kim Sanders; kimberly.sanders@westonsolutions.com 
(770) 325-7911 / Fax n/a 

 

Wolverton and Associates, Inc 
Tim Germaine;  tim.germaine@wolverton-assoc.com 
(770) 447-8999 / Fax 447-9070 

SAME Robins Post  
Sustaining Member News 
Are you with a Sustaining Member Firm?   
If you would like to become one, or if you are not sure 
of your company’s registration status, please contact 
any of our Board Members for more information. 
 
 

Accepting Abstracts 
We are accepting abstracts for presentations for 2021. 
Let us know what presentation topics, presenters, or 
tour ideas would most interest you. We want to know 
what is important to you. Please contact Mr. Joe Bal-
lard at: jgb1960@icloud.com with feedback or for more 
information. 

mailto:tdriver@geconsultants.com
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